

## Williamson County Fair Pageants



All contestants get a beautiful crown and a gorgeous rose

Participating builds self-esteem, confidence, and poise, as well as self discipline and character. The Williamson County Fair is gearing up for the elegant portion of the fair......the Williamson County Fair Pageants and Baby Contest, which will be held on Sunday, August 7, 2016. The Williamson County Fair Pageant system helps young women across Williamson County set goals for themselves, and give them confidence to achieve their dreams. This not only gives the contestants confidence on how to carry themselves with stage experience, but also helps in many situations in a contestants young life.

The Fairest of the Fair competition, ages 16-21, will go on to compete at the Tennessee State Fairest of the Fair in Nashville in January, 2017. She will receive a Crown, Banner, and Trophy plus \$200 for expenses at the state pageant in January. All contestants will receive a Rhinestone Crown and a Beautiful Rose. 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> runners up will also receive a beautiful crown.

The Petite Miss, ages 4-6, Little Miss, ages 7-9, Junior Miss, ages 10-12, and Teen Miss, ages 13-15, divisions also compete during the Williamson County Fair. All contestants will receive a Rhinestone Crown and a Beautiful Rose. All titleholders will receive a Crown, Banner, and Trophy and will represent the Williamson County Fair. 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> runners up will also receive a beautiful crown.

Baby Contest divisions are 0-12 months, 12-24 months, and the Toddler Division 2-3 years, with girls and (New This Year) boys competing in all three divisions as follows: Baby Mister, 0-12 months; Tiny Mister, 12-24 months; and Toddler Mister, 2-3 years old. All contestants will receive a Rhinestone Crown and a Beautiful Rose. All Baby Contest titleholders will receive a Crown, Banner and Trophy and will represent the Williamson County Fair. 1st and 2nd runners up will also receive a beautiful crown.

All the pageant fun will be held Sunday, August 7<sup>th</sup> during the Williamson County Fair on the Main Stage in the air-conditioned arena at the Ag Expo Park, exit 61 off Interstate 65 in Franklin. Each contestants name will be on a list at the main gate, and will be given free admission along with one chaperone.

- The Baby Contest arrival is 2:30 with pageants starting at 3:00 pm...0-12 month first, 12-24 month next, followed by 2-3 year Toddler.
- The Petite Miss and Junior Miss will be held together with arrival at 4:00 and pageants starting at 5:00 pm.
- The Little Miss, Teen Miss, and Fairest of the Fair Pageants will be held together with arrival at 6:00 pm and pageants starting at 7:00 pm.

Entry fee is \$25 for contestants in all divisions and entries must be postmarked by Friday, July 29, 2016. Entry forms and information are available online at <a href="https://www.williamsoncountyfair.org">www.williamsoncountyfair.org</a>.

## **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

- 1. All Contestants must be full-time residents of Williamson County.
- 2. All contestants will receive a beautiful rhinestone crown and rose.
- 3. Age Requirements:
  - a. Petite Miss
    b. Little Miss
    c. Junior Miss
    d. Teen Miss
    e. Fairest of the Fair

    Ages 4-6 on the day of the contest
    Ages 7-9 on the day of the contest
    Ages 10-12 on the day of the contest
    Ages 13-15 on the day of the contest
    Age 16, but not 21, by December 31, 2016
- 4. Pageants will be held at the Ag Expo Park, Main Stage/Arena, Williamson County Fair, 4215 Long Lane, Franklin, TN. More information about pageant is on the entry form.
- 5. Entry forms are available at <a href="https://www.williamsoncountyfair.org">www.williamsoncountyfair.org</a> or may be picked up at the Extension Office at the Ag Expo Park.
- 6. The Fair reserves the right to see proof of age (birth certificate) upon request.
- 7. Contestant must never have been married or had a child.
- 8. Sportsmanship and manners are required of all contestants.
- 9. Dress guidelines are as follows:
  - a. Fairest of the Fair (16-21) Dress must be formal and floor-length pageant dress. Interview suite or dress will be required for interview and same will be worn on stage during the beginning of the pageant.
  - b. Teen Miss (13-15) Dresses can be long or short and can be a formal floor length pageant dress. Makeup is allowed.
  - c. Junior Miss (10-12) Dresses should be dressy, no pageant wear, no rhinestones or sequins, no makeup.
  - d. Little Miss (7-9) Dresses should be dressy. No pageant wear, no rhinestones or sequins, no strapless, no high heels, no makeup.
  - e. Petite Miss (4-6) Dresses should be dressy, no pageant wear, no rhinestones or sequins, no strapless, no heels, no makeup.
- 10. The judges' decision will be final. No refunds will be given.
- 11. Only Fairest of the Fair contestants have an interview competition added to their score of 25%. All divisions are scored on poise and personality, class and beauty, and overall appearance.
- 12. The contestant and <u>one</u> chaperone will be admitted to the fair at no charge on the day of the pageant. Only <u>one</u> (1) chaperone is allowed in the dressing room with the contestant.
- 13. Winners must be willing to represent the Williamson County Fair at different events if called on to do so.
- 14. The Fairest of the Fair is expected to attend the Tennessee Association of Fairs Convention in Nashville in January, 2017. If she cannot attend the State Fairest of the Fair contest, she must relinquish her crown to the first runner up who will become the new Fairest of the Fair. The Fair Association will furnish room and board, plus \$200 for expenses at the State contest.
- 15. After your entry is received you will receive email confirmation of entry.
- 16. For questions, email willifairpageant@yahoo.com.